



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES  
DPW PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0587

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 6/27/2023  
TIME: 10:30 AM

**BIDDER RANKING**

<b>RANK</b>	<b>BIDDER NAME</b>	<b>TOTAL OF A. BASE BID</b>	<b>TOTAL OF B. ALTERNATE BID</b>	<b>TOTAL OF A. BASE BID + B. ALTERNATE BID:</b>
1	Metropolitan Concrete Corp.	\$ 416,002.00	\$ 136,960.00	\$ 552,962.00
2	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement C., Inc.	\$ 462,793.17	\$ 93,115.54	\$ 555,908.71
3	Galui Construction, Inc.	\$ 519,775.00	\$ 65,660.00	\$ 585,435.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES  
 DPW PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0587

Metropolitan Concrete Corp.  
 6581 Metro Parkway  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement C., Inc.  
 16481 Common Road  
 Roseville, MI 48066

Galui Construction, Inc.  
 33805 Harper  
 Clinton Township, MI 48035

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>A. BASE BID: PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION</b>									
1.	_Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2.	Mobilization, Max. \$25,000.00	1	LS	18,500.00	18,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3.	_Pavt, Rem, Special	3,500	Syd	20.10	70,350.00	19.70	68,950.00	10.00	35,000.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	5	Syd	40.00	200.00	11.70	58.50	10.00	50.00
5.	Excavation, Earth	250	Cyd	35.00	8,750.00	27.22	6,805.00	25.00	6,250.00
6.	_Lime Stabilized Subgrade, 12 inch	3,500	Syd	12.50	43,750.00	12.50	43,750.00	35.25	123,375.00
7.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	100	Cyd	100.00	10,000.00	79.37	7,937.00	40.00	4,000.00
8.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	6,777.00	6,777.00	918.33	918.33	2,500.00	2,500.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	3,500	Syd	15.45	54,075.00	13.54	47,390.00	28.00	98,000.00
10.	_Lime	40	Ton	350.00	14,000.00	375.00	15,000.00	35.00	1,400.00
11.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	250.00	500.00	279.17	558.34	250.00	500.00
12.	_Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 6 inch, Modified	3,500	Syd	48.00	168,000.00	72.00	252,000.00	59.50	208,250.00
13.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	25	Sft	10.00	250.00	20.00	500.00	6.00	150.00
14.	Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch	150	Ft	55.00	8,250.00	53.13	7,969.50	49.00	7,350.00
15.	_Fence, Chain Link, Rem	150	Ft	20.00	3,000.00	10.83	1,624.50	15.00	2,250.00
16.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow	1,600	Ft	1.00	1,600.00	0.52	832.00	2.00	3,200.00
17.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
<b>TOTAL OF A. BASE BID:</b>					<b>416,002.00</b>		<b>462,793.17</b>		<b>519,775.00</b>
<b>B. ALTERNATE BID: DRAINAGE REPAIRS AND MISC. ITEMS</b>									
18.	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	2,400.00	4,800.00	216.67	433.34	500.00	1,000.00
19.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	200	Ft	53.00	10,600.00	21.89	4,378.00	10.00	2,000.00
20.	_Precast Concrete Bin Blocks (2x2x4)	120	Ft	72.00	8,640.00	26.29	3,154.80	50.00	6,000.00
21.	_Guardrail, Rem, Salv, Install	140	Ft	35.00	4,900.00	17.86	2,500.40	15.00	2,100.00
22.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	160	Ft	122.00	19,520.00	171.07	27,371.20	100.00	16,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES  
 DPW PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0587

Metropolitan Concrete Corp.  
 6581 Metro Parkway  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement C., Inc.  
 16481 Common Road  
 Roseville, MI 48066

Galui Construction, Inc.  
 33805 Harper  
 Clinton Township, MI 48035

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,111.67	3,111.67	1,800.00	1,800.00
24.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,725.00	3,725.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
25.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	2,600.00	2,600.00	813.33	813.33	100.00	100.00
26.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	1	Ea	1,800.00	1,800.00	477.00	477.00	500.00	500.00
27.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	1	Ea	1,800.00	1,800.00	532.00	532.00	500.00	500.00
28.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	780	Ft	75.00	58,500.00	25.71	20,053.80	12.00	9,360.00
29.	Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch	500	Ft	36.00	18,000.00	53.13	26,565.00	49.00	24,500.00
<b>TOTAL OF B. ALTERNATE BID:</b>					<b>136,960.00</b>		<b>93,115.54</b>		<b>65,660.00</b>
<b>TOTAL OF A. BASE BID + B. ALTERNATE BID:</b>				\$	<b>552,962.00</b>	\$	<b>555,908.71</b>	\$	<b>585,435.00</b>